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Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following 
officers to the J&k Institute of Management, Public Administration and 

Rural Development (J&K IMPARD), Srinagar, for attending the Training of 
Trainers (TOT) Programme on Capacity Building & Training of Women 
Officers as Disaster managers for effective disaster management' scheduled 
to be held from 24.09.2025 to 26.09.2025: 
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Deputation of officers for attending the Training of Trainers 
(TOT) Programme on Capacity Building & Training of Women 
Officers disaster as Disaster managers for effective 

management. 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

General Administration Department 
Civil Secretariat, J&K 

Government Order No. 1231-JK(GAD) of 2025 
Dated:22-09-2025 

Name of the 

Officer (Ms.) 
Toyba Kounsar Malik 

Rubeena Kousar 

Mehnaz UI Amin 

Rabia Yousuf Rather 

Safiya Abdullah 
Asiya Nazir 
Sobia Fatima 
Sanjeeda Hashmie 
Mumtaza 
Shaheen Rasool 
Nuzhat Wani 
Shareefa Akhter 

Syed Shabeena 
Arjumand Gowher 
Shakeela Bano 
Tehmeena Qadri 
Wazira Akhter 
Hanifa Akhter 
Firdousa Akhter 

Nisara Deva 
Saima Ahad 

Designation 

Functional Manager, DIC 9149837796 

Anantnag 
Executive Engineer, REW9419070050 

Anantnag 
Assistant Engineer, Flood 6006071791 
Control Division, Kulgam 
Tehsildar Kawarhama 
Tehsildar Khoie 
CDPO Khanyar 
CDPO Eidgah 

CDPO Sumbal 

CDPO Nagam 
CDPO Budgam 
CDPO B.K. Pora 
CDPO Rohama 
CDPO Tangmarg 
CDPO Kunzer 
CDPO Rajwar 
CDPO Ramhal 
CDPO D.H. Pora 

Contact 

Number 

CDPO Pahloo 
CDPO Qazigund 
CDPO Bijtbehara 
BDO Qamarwari 

9622507892 

7006574794 
8899727591 

8082188807 
9797972135 

8082612515 
9596433377 
9149833106 

9149971365 
9906666647 

7006252319 
7006697949 

7780964101 

9682355262 

9149701963 
7006860634 

6006601860 

6005138548 
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Shafia Maqbool 
Saima Ramzan 
Binat-ul-Showkat 
Hameeda Bano 
Huma Nazir 
Syed Jaasirah 
Syedain 

Ulfat Ali 

Shajat Farooq 
Laila Khalid 
Tabasum Hamid 
Shameema Bano 
Nazima Naseem 

Malik Kamila Mushtag BDO Sherpathri 

Aamina Latief 

Copy to the: 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 
6. 

7. 

BDO Srinagar 

8. 

BDO Pampore 

9. 

BDO Awantipora 
BDO Charar-e-Sharief 
BDO Narbal 
BDO S.K.Pora 

No: GAD-SERVOGENL/69/2025-02-GAD 

BDO Lar 

Department. 

BDO Baramulla 
BDO Narwah 
BDO Lalpora 
BDO Sangrama 
BDO Sopore 
BDO(H�) Baramulla 

7006422161 
8493883063 

6006037495 
7889352799 
7780856001 
9419288859 

7006226556 

1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti 
Department. 

Administrative Secretary, Revenue Department. 

9149645241 

7006782 791 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Deputy Commissioners concerned. 

9906360569 
7006286614 

Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister. 

7889509283 

Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government 

7780931759 
8082458367 

Sd/ 
(M. Raju) IAS 

Dated:22 -09-2025 

Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of 
Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation and 
Reconstruction. 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries & 
Commerce Department. 
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare 

Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of 
Home Affairs, Government of India. 
Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural 
Development & Panchayati Raj. 



10. Officers concerned. 

11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary. 
12. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary 

Government, General Administration Department. 
13. Government Order file /Stock file. 

"Hindi and Urdu Version shall follow". 

to the 

(Masood Ahmad Wani) JKAS 
Deputy Secretary to the Government 
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