

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Deputation of officers for attending the Training of Trainers (TOT) Programme on Capacity Building & Training of Women Officers as Disaster managers for effective disaster management.

Government Order No. 1231–JK(GAD) of 2025 Dated:22-09-2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers to the J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development (J&K IMPARD), Srinagar, for attending the 'Training of Trainers (TOT) Programme on Capacity Building & Training of Women Officers as Disaster managers for effective disaster management' scheduled to be held from 24.09.2025 to 26.09.2025:

S. NO.	Name of the Officer (Ms.)	Designation	Contact Number
1	Toyba Kounsar Malik	Functional Manager, DIC Anantnag	9149837796
2	Rubeena Kousar	Executive Engineer, REW Anantnag	9419070050
3	Mehnaz UI Amin	Assistant Engineer, Flood Control Division, Kulgam	6006071791
4	Rabia Yousuf Rather	Tehsildar Kawarhama	9622507892
5	Safiya Abdullah	Tehsildar Khoie	7006574794
6	Asiya Nazir	CDPO Khanyar	8899727591
7	Sobia Fatima	CDPO Eidgah	8082188807
8	Sanjeeda Hashmie	CDPO Sumbal	9797972135
9	Mumtaza	CDPO Nagam	8082612515
10	Shaheen Rasool	CDPO Budgam	9596433377
11	Nuzhat Wani	CDPO B.K. Pora	9149833106
12	Shareefa Akhter	CDPO Rohama	9149971365
13	Syed Shabeena	CDPO Tangmarg	9906666647
14	Arjumand Gowher	CDPO Kunzer	7006252319
15	Shakeela Bano	CDPO Rajwar	7006697949
16	Tehmeena Qadri	CDPO Ramhal	7780964101
17	Wazira Akhter	CDPO D.H. Pora	9682355262
18	Hanifa Akhter	CDPO Pahloo	9149701963
19	Firdousa Akhter	CDPO Qazigund	7006860634
20	Nisara Deva	CDPO Bijbehara	6006601860
21	Saima Ahad	BDO Qamarwari	6005138548

Many

22	Shafia Maqbool	BDO Srinagar	7006422161
23	Saima Ramzan	BDO Pampore	8493883063
24	Binat-ul-Showkat	BDO Awantipora	6006037495
25	Hameeda Bano	BDO Charar-e-Sharief	7889352799
26	Huma Nazir	BDO Narbal	7780856001
27	Syed Jaasirah	BDO S.K.Pora	9419288859
	Syedain		
28	Malik Kamila Mushtaq	BDO Sherpathri	7006226556
29	Ulfat Ali	BDO Lar	9149645241
30	Shajat Farooq	BDO Baramulla	7006782791
31	Laila Khalid	BDO Narwah	9906360569
32	Tabasum Hamid	BDO Lalpora	7006286614
33	Shameema Bano	BDO Sangrama	7889509283
34	Nazima Naseem	BDO Sopore	7780931759
35	Aamina Latief	BDO(Hq) Baramulla	8082458367

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(M. Raju) IAS
Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government

No: GAD-SERV0GENL/69/2025-02-GAD Dated:**22 -**09-2025

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Industries & Commerce Department.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 5. Administrative Secretary, Revenue Department.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj.
- 8. Deputy Commissioners concerned.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.



- 10. Officers concerned.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 13. Government Order file /Stock file.

"Hindi and Urdu Version shall follow".

(Masood Ahmad Wani) JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government